
ARTICLE 38-08
PREMIUM REDUCTION FOR CRASH PREVENTION COURSE COMPLETION

Chapter
38-08-01 Sponsoring Agency Approval
38-08-02 Course Approval
38-08-03 Withdrawal of Approval
38-08-04 Sponsoring Agency Course Administration

CHAPTER 38-08-01
SPONSORING AGENCY APPROVAL

Section
38-08-01-01 Application for Course Approval
38-08-01-02 Course and Instructors
38-08-01-03 Renewal of Course Approval

38-08-01-01. Application for course approval.

A sponsoring agency which proposes to offer a motor vehicle crash prevention course to the public 
qualifying  for  an  insurance  premium  reduction  shall  submit  a  completed  application  to  the 
superintendent of the North Dakota highway patrol on a form prescribed by the department.

History: Effective December 1, 1988; amended effective April 1, 2008.
General Authority: NDCC 26.1-25-04.1
Law Implemented: NDCC 26.1-25-04.1

38-08-01-02. Course and instructors.

In addition to the information required to be entered upon the application, the application must be 
accompanied by the following:

1. A written copy of the proposed motor vehicle crash prevention course, which if approved, will 
be presented in a classroom setting or self-study, must be maintained on file at highway patrol 
headquarters. 

2. An electronic  demonstration copy of  the proposed motor vehicle  crash prevention course, 
which if  approved, will  be presented via the internet. A copy must be maintained on file at 
highway patrol headquarters. 

3. Names,  addresses,  and  driver's  license  numbers  of  all  instructors  providing  classroom 
instruction.  Instructors  must  be  formally  certified  to  teach  the  courses.  Documentation 
attesting to instructor certification must be submitted to the superintendent.

History: Effective December 1, 1988; amended effective April 1, 2008.
General Authority: NDCC 26.1-25-04.1
Law Implemented: NDCC 26.1-25-04.1

38-08-01-03. Renewal of course approval.

Course approval will be valid for a period of two years from the date of such approval. Renewal of 
course approval must be obtained every two years.

History: Effective December 1, 1988.
General Authority: NDCC 26.1-25-04.1
Law Implemented: NDCC 26.1-25-04.1
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